Texas-Tyler (0-8,0-8 Lone Star) -vs- St. Mary's (TX) (4-6,4-6 Lone Star)
01/30/21 at Bill Greehey Arena, San Antonio, TX

Date: 01/30/21 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: diﬁég? o Texas-Tyler o 13 7 9| 38

Site: Bill Greehey Arena, San Antonio, TX St. Mary's (TX) 12 14 13 21 60

Referees: Ashley Treat, Brette Hayward, Darci Doll

Texas-Tyler 38

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

32 Reed,Azaria * 30 3-14 1-2 1-4 2-2 4 2 1 5 0 0 8

12  Blaylock,Tyreesha * 25 2-4 0-1 2-2 2-5 7 0 1 2 0 0 6

10 James,Kayla * 40 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 5 2 0 1 4

15 Jackson,Taylor * 9 25 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 4

11  Crouse,Kelsey * 28 0-10 0-4 0-0 4-3 7 3 0 2 1 1 0

02 Cortinas,Lauren 16 2-3 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 6

24  Robinson,Shala 26 1-4 0-0 3-4 2-5 7 2 0 3 0 1 5

20 Elliott,Josephine 9 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5

13 Burdette,Carah 16 0-7 0-2 0-2 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0

30 Pugh,lnessa 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 13-54 4-15 8-14 14-23 37 9 9 18 1 5 38

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 0-3 0.00 % 1-4 25.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 1-4 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 2-12 16.67 % 1-4 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 2-14 14.29 % 2-4 50.00 % 3-6 50.00 %

Total 13-54 241 % 4-15 26.7 % 8-14 57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 O

St. Mary's (TX) 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Perkins,Briley * 33 4-11 4-10 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 1 0 12

41  Wilson,Hannah * 31 6-9 0-0 0-1 4-7 11 2 1 1 2 0 12

03 Culiver,Mya * 32 2-8 1-6 2-2 1-1 2 1 5 6 0 1 7

34  Wandji,Audrey * 12 1-4 0-0 1-3 3-3 6 2 0 1 1 0 3

05 Ryng,Natalia * 23 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 4 1 1 0

11  Martinez,Juliett 11 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

45 Ford,Brianna 24 3-9 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 1 3 7

25 Bilic,Tonia 18 2-6 1-3 0-0 1-8 9 4 0 4 1 0 5

01 Simon,Maya 16 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 4 5

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-56 11-30 3-6 12-29 41 16 12 19 7 9 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-11 36.36 % 2-6 33.33% 2-3 66.67 %

2nd Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 2-8 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 3-7 42.86 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 4-9 44.44 % 1-3 33.33 %

Total 23-56 41.1 % 11-30 36.7 % 3-6 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 O



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas-Tyler Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Mary's (TX)
TURNOVER by REED,AZARIA 09:33

09:20 TURNOVER by CULIVER,MYA
STEAL by JACKSON,TAYLOR 09:20
MISS JUMPER by REED,AZARIA(in the paint) 09:06
REBOUND OFF by CROUSE,KELSEY --
MISS LAYUP by REED,AZARIA(in the paint) 08:54

08:54 BLOCK by WILSON,HANNAH

== REBOUND DEF by WILSON,HANNAH
08:35 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,HANNAH(in the paint)
== ASSIST by CULIVER,MYA

08:24 FOUL by WANDJI,AUDREY
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 08:17 2-2
ASSIST by JAMES,KAYLA -
07:53 MISS JUMPER by WANDJI,AUDREY (in the paint)

- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,HANNAH
07:48 2-4 H2 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,HANNAH(in the paint)

FOUL by REED,AZARIA 07:48
07:48 MISS FT by WILSON,HANNAH
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:27 FOUL by WANDJI,AUDREY
07:27 TURNOVER by WANDJI,AUDREY
07:27 SUB OUT by WANDJI,AUDREY
07:27 SUB IN by FORD,BRIANNA
MISS JUMPER by REED,AZARIA 07:10
- REBOUND DEF by CULIVER,MYA
07:05 TURNOVER by CULIVER,MYA
TURNOVER by REED,AZARIA 07:02
07:02 STEAL by FORD,BRIANNA
06:48 FOUL by RYNG,NATALIA
06:48 TURNOVER by RYNG,NATALIA
SUB OUT by REED,AZARIA 06:48
SUB IN by ROBINSON,SHALA 06:48
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 06:36
== REBOUND DEF by FORD,BRIANNA
06:30 TURNOVER by FORD,BRIANNA
STEAL by JACKSON,TAYLOR 06:30
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TAYLOR 06:19
REBOUND OFF by BLAYLOCK,TYREESHA ==
GOOD LAYUP by BLAYLOCK,TYREESHA(in the paint) 06:11 4-4
05:57 MISS 3PTR by CULIVER,MYA

REBOUND DEF by CROUSE,KELSEY -
GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,SHALA 05:57 6-4 V2
ASSIST by BLAYLOCK,TYREESHA -
05:49 6-7 H1 GOOD 3PTR by FORD,BRIANNA
- ASSIST by PERKINS,BRILEY
05:31 FOUL by FORD,BRIANNA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
MISS JUMPER by CROUSE,KELSEY 04:42
04:42 BLOCK by FORD,BRIANNA
== REBOUND DEF by FORD,BRIANNA
FOUL by CROUSE,KELSEY 04:42
04:11 MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,BRILEY
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TAYLOR -
MISS 3PTR by CROUSE,KELSEY 03:55
- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,HANNAH
FOUL by CROUSE,KELSEY 03:47
03:47 SUB OUT by WILSON,HANNAH

03:47 SUB IN by BILIC,TONIA



SUB OUT by CROUSE,KELSEY
SUB IN by BURDETTE,CARAH

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by BLAYLOCK,TYREESHA
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON, TAYLOR(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JACKSON,TAYLOR

SUB IN by REED,AZARIA

MISS 3PTR by BLAYLOCK, TYREESHA
REBOUND OFF by REED,AZARIA

MISS LAYUP by REED,AZARIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,SHALA

MISS FT by ROBINSON,SHALA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,SHALA

TURNOVER by JAMES,KAYLA
SUB OUT by BLAYLOCK,TYREESHA
SUB IN by CORTINAS,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by BLAYLOCK,TYREESHA

MISS LAYUP by BURDETTE,CARAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLAYLOCK,TYREESHA

MISS FT by REED,AZARIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by REED,AZARIA

VISITORS: Texas-Tyler

03:47 6-8 H2 GOOD FT by CULIVER,MYA
03:47 6-9 H3 GOOD FT by CULIVER,MYA

-- REBOUND DEF by BILIC,TONIA
03:20 MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,BRILEY

03:00 8-9 H1

02:44 FOUL by BILIC,TONIA
02:44 TURNOVER by BILIC,TONIA
02:44
02:44
02:22
02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by RYNG,NATALIA
02:10 MISS 3PTR by FORD,BRIANNA
01:52 FOUL by PERKINS,BRILEY
01:52 SUB OUT by RYNG,NATALIA
01:52 SUB OUT by FORD,BRIANNA
01:52 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,JULIETT
01:52 SUB IN by WILSON,HANNAH
01:52
01:52 9-9

01:37 9-12 H3 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,JULIETT
-- ASSIST by CULIVER,MYA

00:47 MISS LAYUP by BILIC,TONIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEF by BILIC,TONIA

00:16 MISS LAYUP by BILIC,TONIA(in the paint)

00:07 FOUL by WILSON,HANNAH

-- REBOUND DEF by BILIC,TONIA

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Mary's (TX)

SUB OUT by CORTINAS,LAUREN

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,SHALA

SUB OUT by REED,AZARIA

SUB IN by BLAYLOCK,TYREESHA

SUB IN by JACKSON,TAYLOR

SUB IN by ELLIOTT,JOSEPHINE

GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT,JOSEPHINE(iIn the paint)
ASSIST by BURDETTE,CARAH

MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,JOSEPHINE
REBOUND OFF by BLAYLOCK, TYREESHA
MISS LAYUP by BLAYLOCK,TYREESHA(in the paint)

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

09:49 11-12 H1

09:21 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,HANNAH(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by BILIC,TONIA

09:21 11-14 H3 GOOD LAYUP by BILIC, TONIA(In the paint)

09:00

09:00



MISS 3PTR by BURDETTE,CARAH

REBOUND DEF by BURDETTE,CARAH
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,KAYLA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JACKSON,TAYLOR
SUB IN by CROUSE,KELSEY

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,JOSEPHINE
MISS JUMPER by BURDETTE,CARAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BLAYLOCK,TYREESHA
SUB OUT by BURDETTE,CARAH
SUB IN by REED,AZARIA

MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,JOSEPHINE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BLAYLOCK, TYREESHA

SUB IN by CORTINAS,LAUREN

GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,KAYLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CORTINAS,LAUREN

TURNOVER by JAMES,KAYLA

SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,JOSEPHINE
SUB IN by ROBINSON,SHALA
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,SHALA

TURNOVER by ROBINSON,SHALA

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,SHALA
MISS JUMPER by REED,AZARIA

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,SHALA

GOOD LAYUP by REED,AZARIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CROUSE,KELSEY

REBOUND DEF by REED,AZARIA

GOOD 3PTR by CORTINAS,LAUREN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by REED,AZARIA

11-16

11-19

11-22

13-22

13-24

15-24
15-26

18-26

H5

H8

H11

H9

H11

H9
H11

H8

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by CULIVER,MYA

REBOUND OFF by WILSON,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,HANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BILIC,TONIA

MISS 3PTR by BILIC,TONIA

REBOUND DEF by BILIC,TONIA
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,JULIETT
SUB OUT by PERKINS,BRILEY
SUB OUT by BILIC,TONIA

SUB IN by SIMON,MAYA

SUB IN by RYNG,NATALIA

SUB IN by FORD,BRIANNA

MISS 3PTR by FORD,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,HANNAH
TURNOVER by FORD,BRIANNA

GOOD 3PTR by CULIVER,MYA
REBOUND DEF by SIMON,MAYA

GOOD 3PTR by SIMON,MAYA
ASSIST by RYNG,NATALIA

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,HANNAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CULIVER,MYA

SUB IN by PERKINS,BRILEY

MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,BRILEY

STEAL by SIMON,MAYA
MISS LAYUP by SIMON,MAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RYNG,NATALIA
MISS JUMPER by FORD,BRIANNA

GOOD JUMPER by SIMON,MAYA

STEAL by SIMON,MAYA
MISS LAYUP by SIMON,MAYA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



01:44 SUB OUT by SIMON,MAYA

01:44 SUB OUT by FORD,BRIANNA
01:44 SUB IN by CULIVER,MYA
01:44 SUB IN by BILIC,TONIA
SUB OUT by CROUSE,KELSEY 01:44
SUB IN by BLAYLOCK,TYREESHA 01:44
01:35 MISS 3PTR by CULIVER,MYA
REBOUND DEF by BLAYLOCK,TYREESHA --
01:13 FOUL by RYNG,NATALIA
GOOD FT by BLAYLOCK,TYREESHA 01:13 19-26 H7
GOOD FT by BLAYLOCK,TYREESHA 01:13 20-26 H6
01:13 SUB OUT by RYNG,NATALIA
01:13 SUB IN by SIMON,MAYA
01:00 MISS 3PTR by CULIVER,MYA
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,KAYLA --
TURNOVER by REED,AZARIA 00:46
00:46 STEAL by CULIVER,MYA
00:43 TURNOVER by SIMON,MAYA
MISS JUMPER by REED,AZARIA 00:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by REED,AZARIA 00:21 22-26 HA4
ASSIST by JAMES,KAYLA --
00:05 TURNOVER by BILIC,TONIA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas-Tyler Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Mary's (TX)
10:00 SUB OUT by SIMON,MAYA
10:00 SUB OUT by BILIC,TONIA
10:00 SUB IN by RYNG,NATALIA
10:00 SUB IN by WANDJI,AUDREY
SUB OUT by CORTINAS,LAUREN 10:00
SUB IN by CROUSE,KELSEY 10:00
09:47 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,HANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLAYLOCK,TYREESHA -
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,SHALA(In the paint) 09:39
09:39 BLOCK by WILSON,HANNAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,KAYLA(in the paint) 09:36
09:36 BLOCK by PERKINS,BRILEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
MISS LAYUP by CROUSE,KELSEY(in the paint) 09:16
REBOUND OFF by CROUSE,KELSEY -
MISS LAYUP by CROUSE,KELSEY(in the paint) 09:10
09:10 BLOCK by RYNG,NATALIA
REBOUND OFF by CROUSE,KELSEY -
MISS 3PTR by REED,AZARIA 09:04
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:36 MISS 3PTR by RYNG,NATALIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CROUSE,KELSEY 08:05
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,HANNAH
07:48 22-29 H7 GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS,BRILEY
-- ASSIST by WILSON,HANNAH

GOOD JUMPER by BLAYLOCK,TYREESHA 07:30 24-29 H5
07:16 TURNOVER by RYNG,NATALIA
STEAL by CROUSE,KELSEY 07:16
07:11 FOUL by PERKINS,BRILEY
07:11 SUB OUT by RYNG,NATALIA
07:11 SUB IN by BILIC,TONIA

GOOD FT by JAMES,KAYLA(fastbreak) 07:11 25-29 H4



GOOD FT by JAMES,KAYLA(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by CROUSE,KELSEY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BLAYLOCK,TYREESHA
SUB IN by CORTINAS,LAUREN
GOOD 3PTR by REED,AZARIA
ASSIST by JAMES,KAYLA

SUB OUT by CROUSE,KELSEY
SUB IN by BURDETTE,CARAH
TURNOVER by BURDETTE,CARAH

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,KAYLA
MISS JUMPER by BURDETTE,CARAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by BURDETTE,CARAH

STEAL by ROBINSON,SHALA
SUB OUT by BURDETTE,CARAH
SUB OUT by REED,AZARIA

SUB IN by CROUSE,KELSEY
SUB IN by BLAYLOCK,TYREESHA

TURNOVER by CORTINAS,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by CORTINAS,LAUREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CROUSE,KELSEY
MISS 3PTR by CROUSE,KELSEY
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,SHALA
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,SHALA
SUB OUT by CORTINAS,LAUREN
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,SHALA

SUB IN by ELLIOTT,JOSEPHINE

SUB IN by REED,AZARIA

TURNOVER by CROUSE,KELSEY
FOUL by CROUSE,KELSEY

07:11
06:59
06:39
06:31
06:31
06:31
06:13
06:13
05:59
05:46
05:46
05:46
05:27
05:09

05:03

04:55
04:52
04:52
04:52
04:52
04:33
04:33
04:14
04:14
04:14
04:14
04:14
04:14
04:02
04:02
04:02
04:01
04:01
04:01
03:54
03:54
03:31

03:18

03:00

02:39

02:28
02:24
02:24
02:24
02:24
02:24
01:58
01:29
01:21
01:11

26-29

29-29

29-32

29-35

H3

H3

H 6

TURNOVER by CULIVER,MYA

REBOUND DEF by WANDJI,AUDREY
TURNOVER by CULIVER,MYA

SUB OUT by CULIVER,MYA

SUB IN by FORD,BRIANNA

TURNOVER by WILSON,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by BILIC,TONIA
REBOUND OFF by WANDJI,AUDREY
MISS JUMPER by WANDJI,AUDREY

REBOUND DEF by BILIC,TONIA
TURNOVER by BILIC,TONIA

SUB OUT by WANDJI,AUDREY
SUB IN by RYNG,NATALIA

STEAL by RYNG,NATALIA
TURNOVER by RYNG,NATALIA

FOUL by WILSON,HANNAH
SUB OUT by BILIC,TONIA
SUB IN by CULIVER,MYA
FOUL by RYNG,NATALIA
SUB OUT by RYNG,NATALIA
SUB IN by SIMON,MAYA

STEAL by SIMON,MAYA

MISS 3PTR by FORD,BRIANNA
REBOUND OFF by CULIVER,MYA
GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS,BRILEY
ASSIST by CULIVER,MYA

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,HANNAH
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,HANNAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS,BRILEY
ASSIST by FORD,BRIANNA

MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,BRILEY
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,HANNAH



TURNOVER by REED,AZARIA

SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,JOSEPHINE
SUB IN by ROBINSON,SHALA

00:58
00:50
00:38
00:38
00:38
00:38
00:19

29-37 HS8

29-39 H 10

4th Play By Play

MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,BRILEY
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,HANNAH
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,HANNAH(in the paint)

STEAL by FORD,BRIANNA

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,HANNAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by FORD,BRIANNA

VISITORS: Texas-Tyler Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Mary's (TX)
09:55 TURNOVER by CULIVER,MYA
TURNOVER by BLAYLOCK,TYREESHA 09:42
09:42 STEAL by SIMON,MAYA
FOUL by ROBINSON,SHALA 09:23
09:10 29-42 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS,BRILEY
== ASSIST by CULIVER,MYA
MISS JUMPER by REED,AZARIA 08:58
- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,HANNAH
FOUL by JAMES,KAYLA 08:50
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:50
08:28 29-44 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by FORD,BRIANNA
08:04 FOUL by SIMON,MAYA
MISS FT by REED,AZARIA 08:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by REED,AZARIA 08:04 30-44 H 14
FOUL by ROBINSON,SHALA 07:49
SUB OUT by BLAYLOCK,TYREESHA 07:49
SUB IN by CORTINAS,LAUREN 07:49
07:42 MISS JUMPER by FORD,BRIANNA
BLOCK by CROUSE,KELSEY 07:42
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,SHALA 07:24
07:24 STEAL by FORD,BRIANNA
07:19 30-46 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by FORD,BRIANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER by CORTINAS,LAUREN 07:13
07:02 MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,BRILEY
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,SHALA -
06:57 SUB OUT by SIMON,MAYA
06:57 SUB OUT by WILSON,HANNAH
06:57 SUB OUT by FORD,BRIANNA
06:57 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,JULIETT
06:57 SUB IN by BILIC,TONIA
06:57 SUB IN by WANDJI,AUDREY
MISS 3PTR by CROUSE,KELSEY 06:47
REBOUND OFF by CORTINAS,LAUREN -
06:44 FOUL by CULIVER,MYA
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,SHALA(In the paint) 06:40
06:40 BLOCK by WANDJI,AUDREY
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:34 TURNOVER by BILIC,TONIA
SUB OUT by CORTINAS,LAUREN 06:34
SUB IN by BURDETTE,CARAH 06:34
MISS JUMPER by BURDETTE,CARAH 06:19
- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,BRILEY
05:53 30-48 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by CULIVER,MYA(in the paint)
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,SHALA 05:51
SUB IN by CORTINAS,LAUREN 05:51
MISS LAYUP by REED,AZARIA(in the paint) 05:33



REBOUND OFF by REED,AZARIA --

MISS LAYUP by REED,AZARIA(in the paint) 05:27
REBOUND OFF by CROUSE,KELSEY =
MISS JUMPER by CROUSE,KELSEY((in the paint) 05:26
= REBOUND DEF by WANDJI,AUDREY
05:03 MISS 3PTR by CULIVER,MYA
REBOUND DEF by CROUSE,KELSEY =
MISS 3PTR by BURDETTE,CARAH 04:53
= REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,BRILEY
04:37 MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,BRILEY
REBOUND DEF by REED,AZARIA =
04:35 FOUL by BILIC,TONIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:35
MISS JUMPER by CROUSE,KELSEY((in the paint) 04:20

= REBOUND DEF by WANDJI,AUDREY

04:03 MISS LAYUP by WANDJI,AUDREY(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by WANDJI,AUDREY

04:01 30-50 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by WANDJI,AUDREY(in the paint)

FOUL by REED,AZARIA 04:01
04:01 30-51 H21 GOOD FT by WANDJI,AUDREY
03:50 FOUL by BILIC,TONIA
MISS FT by BURDETTE,CARAH 03:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
MISS FT by BURDETTE,CARAH 03:50
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:49 SUB OUT by PERKINS,BRILEY
03:49 SUB IN by RYNG,NATALIA
03:34 TURNOVER by CULIVER,MYA
MISS LAYUP by REED,AZARIA(in the paint) 03:14
03:14 BLOCK by BILIC,TONIA

-- REBOUND DEF by BILIC,TONIA
03:03 30-54 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by BILIC,TONIA
-- ASSIST by CULIVER,MYA

GOOD 3PTR by CORTINAS,LAUREN 02:50 33-54 H21
ASSIST by JAMES,KAYLA --
02:25 MISS JUMPER by CULIVER,MYA
-- REBOUND OFF by WANDJI,AUDREY
FOUL by JAMES,KAYLA 02:23
02:23 SUB OUT by CULIVER,MYA
02:23 SUB IN by FORD,BRIANNA
SUB OUT by CROUSE,KELSEY 02:23
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,JOSEPHINE 02:23
02:23 MISS FT by WANDJI,AUDREY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:23 MISS FT by WANDJI,AUDREY
REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,JOSEPHINE --
SUB OUT by CORTINAS,LAUREN 02:14
SUB IN by ROBINSON,SHALA 02:14
TURNOVER by REED,AZARIA 02:14
02:07 SUB OUT by WANDJI,AUDREY
02:07 SUB IN by SIMON,MAYA

01:58 33-57 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,JULIETT
-- ASSIST by SIMON,MAYA

MISS JUMPER by BURDETTE,CARAH(in the paint) 01:40
-- REBOUND DEF by BILIC,TONIA
01:25 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,JULIETT
-- REBOUND OFF by RYNG,NATALIA
01:06 MISS 3PTR by FORD,BRIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by RYNG,NATALIA
01:01 33-60 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,JULIETT
-- ASSIST by SIMON,MAYA
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,SHALA(iIn the paint) 00:42



REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,SHALA

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,SHALA
SUB OUT by REED,AZARIA
SUB IN by PUGH, INESSA
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,SHALA

STEAL by JAMES,KAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,JOSEPHINE
ASSIST by JAMES,KAYLA

00
00
00
00
00

140
140
140
140
140
00:
00:
00:

22
22
15

34-60

35-60

38-60

H 26

H 25

H 22

FOUL by BILIC,TONIA

TURNOVER by RYNG,NATALIA



